

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2917 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.468 OF 2013**

Asset Reconstruction Company (I) Ltd. ...Applicant
In the matter of
Innovative Industries Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
Kumar Motors Private Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Kshitij Parekh i/b Apex Law Partners for Applicant.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025.**

P.C.

- 1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2 Time to file additional affidavit is extended by a period of one week from today.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]